OP \$40.00 2810324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fusion Alliance Holdings, Inc.		08/31/2014	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fusion Alliance, LLC	
Street Address:	7602 Woodland Drive Suite 150	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46278	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810324	FUSION ALLIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172183919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176690425

Email: efstrademarks@dblaw.us

Correspondent Name: James A. Coles

Address Line 1: 500 East 96th Street Suite 100 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Coles
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Coles/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0311

900305185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fusion Alliance Holdings, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having its principal office at 7602 Woodland Drive, Suite 150, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278 (Assignor) hereby assigns, sells, and conveys, effective as of August 31, 2014, to Fusion Alliance, LLC, having its principal office at 7602 Woodland Drive, Suite 150, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278 (Assignee) its entire rights, title, and interests in and to the following trademark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring on or after August 31, 2014, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and behalf and for the use of its successors and assigns.

<u>Trademark</u> Fusion Alliance	Registration No. 2,810,324	Registration Date February 3, 2004
		FUSION ALLIANCE HOLDINGS, INC. By: Boundary Brown Title: CEO
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) SS:)	
August 31, 2014, that he did sign sa instrument is his free	, who was	County and State, personally appeared of Fusion Alliance Holdings, Inc. on I the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged on behalf of said corporation, and that said d as such officer, and the free and corporate act c.
IN WITNES day of My Commission Ex	2014. xpires:	Notary Public Printed Name o subscribed my name and affixed my seal this Notary Public Printed Name
Marin		LISA M. SMITH Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Apr 30, 2021

RECORDED: 10/24/2014

{00017051.DOCX.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0312